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| OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 05
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
: . BlackRock Kelso Capital CORP [ BKCC (Check all applicable)
BlackRock Kelso Capital Advisors LI.C BlackRock Kelso Capital CORP [ ] Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title X Other (specify
i i below, below,
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) ) . )
03/31/2009 Investment adviser to Issuer
40 EAST 52ND STREET
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
(Street) Line)
NEW YORK NY 10022 X  Form filed by One Reporting Person
Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person
(City) (State) (Zip)

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Securities Form: Direct | Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount ES; o | price '(I;:‘asr:ia;t;gg(g

gg;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 100 A | $4.06 | 311,005.750 D

:]h(;r;lmon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 239 A | $4.13 | 311,244.750 D

Sh(:imo“ Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 300 A | $4.14 | 311,544.750 D

Sh‘;imon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 413 A | $4.15 | 311,957.750 D

Schc::emon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 276 A | $4.16 | 312,233.750 D

Sg;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 200 A | $4.17 | 312,433.750 D

gg;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 277 A | $418 | 312,710.750 D

Sch(;rrr;m(’“ Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 634 A | $4.19 | 313,344.750 D

Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 200 A | $42 | 313,544.750 D

share

Sh‘;imon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 500 A | $4.23 | 314,044.750 D

Schc::emon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 300 A | $4.24 | 314344750 D

;}err;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 102 A | $4.26 | 314,446.750 D

;Zr;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 100 A | $427 | 314,546.750 D

Sh(;rrr;m(’“ Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 400 A | $4.29 | 314,946.750 D

Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 898 A | $43 | 315,844.750 D

share

Sch‘;‘:;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 356 A | $431 | 316,200.750 D

Schc::emon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 101 A | $432 | 316,301.750 D

;}Zr;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 543 A | $4.33 | 316,844.750 D



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001333857
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001326003

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and Securities Form: Direct | Indirect
(Month/Dayl/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount ES; o | price E,as':f_afa'ﬁg(zg
ggrnemon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 100 A | $4.335 | 316,944.750) D
Sg;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 400 A | $434 | 317,344.750 D
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 03/31/2009 P 200 | A | $436 | 317,544.750) D
share
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 04/01/2009 P 154 | A | $3.92 | 317,698.750) D
share
Sh‘;imon Stock, par value $0.001 per 04/01/2009 P 359 A | $3.99 | 318,057.750) D
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 04/01/2009 P 87 A | $4.03 | 318,144.750 D
share
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 04/01/2009 P 100 A | $4.04 | 318,244.750 D
share
gg;mon Stock, par value $0.001 per 04/01/2009 P 239 | A | $4.05 | 318,483.750 D
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 04/01/2009 P 100 | A | $411 | 318,583.750) D
share
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 04/01/2009 P 129 A | $4.13 | 318,712.750) D
share
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 04/01/2009 P 471 A | $4.14 | 319,183.750) D
share
By
BlackRock
Kelso
Common Stock, par value $0.001 per 3,142,947.27 1 Capital
share .
Intermediate
Holdings
LLC®
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Titleof | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (1) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
Amount
or
Number
Date Expiration of
Code |V (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date Title | Shares

Explanation of Responses:

1. Excludes 13,816.93 Restricted Shares granted by the Reporting Person to certain of its officers and employees pursuant to Restricted Stock Agreements, each dated January 2, 2007, vesting on January 2,
2010, 61,599.34 Restricted Shares granted by the Reporting Person to certain of its officers and employees pursuant to Restricted Stock Agreements, each dated December 31, 2007, vesting in equal
installments on January 2, 2010 and 2011, and 126,860 Restricted Shares granted by the Reporting Person to certain of its officers and employees pursuant to Restricted Stock Agreements, each dated January 2
or 23, 2009, vesting in equal installments on January 2, 2010, 2011 and 2012.

2. Owned indirectly through the Reporting Person's direct ownership of non-voting interests in BlackRock Kelso Capital Intermediate Holdings LLC. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of
such shares except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Frank Gordon, Chief Financial
Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person

04/02/2009

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.



